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FRIDAY 27TH SEPTEMBER 2024

CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS



This week Korean Club
tried on traditional Korean

outfits at a Korean
festival/celebration 

Otters Update
To conclude the first part of our topic focusing on
Anne Frank and WW2, the children in Otter Class
have written, edited and published a newspaper
article illustrating the wealth of knowledge they

have gained during the beginning of term.
Anne’s tragic story has made a huge impression

on the children as they have all been deeply
moved by learning about the atrocities of the past.

Here they are looking very proud as news
reporters.



Tuesday 1st October - deadline for booking free Census Day school dinner - see below for details
Thursday 3rd October - Census Day - Hawaiian loud shirts can be worn

Thursday 3rd October - Mufti Day for School Census - Hawaiian (bright or loud shirts)
Friday 4th October - Travelling Book Fair

Tuesday 1st October - 9.30am - School Open Day
Thursday 10th October - 9.30am - School Open Day

Tuesday 22nd October - 9.15am Harvest Service in Church
Thursday 24th October - Year 6 trip to Wells Literature Festival

Thursday 24th October - Last Day of Term
Friday 25th October - INSET day

Monday 4th November - First Day of Term
Friday 8th November - Clothes Collection bag drop 9-9.15 am Church car park with Viki Walker

Saturday 9th November - ‘save the date’ for family Christmas Pottery Painting afternoon 
Monday 11th November - Parents evening
Tuesday 12th November - Parents evening

Saturday 23rd November - Christmas market
Wednesday 27th November - Y3/4 Invasion Games

Friday 29th November - Wreath making

Wednesday 4th December - Y2 Benchball
Tuesday 10th December - Nativity (am performance)

Wednesday 11th December - Nativity (pm performance)
Thursday 12th December - Whole School Panto trip

Thursday 12th December - Whole School Panto trip (Bristol Hippodrome)
Wednesday 18th December - School Christmas Dinner

Friday 20th December - School Christmas Disco
Friday 20th December - Last Day of Term

Monday 6th January - INSET Day
Tuesday 7th January - First Day of Term

ESSENTIAL DATES


